LM3658 Evaluation Kit
LM3658 Overview
The LM3658 is a single chip charger IC designed for hand-
held applications. LM3658 can safely charge and maintain a
single cell Li-Ion/Polymer battery operating off an AC wall
adapter or the USB power (VBUS). Input power source
selection of USB/AC is automatic. With both power sources
present, the AC power source has priority. Charge current is

LM3658 Evaluation Board Schematic
20204401
Ordering Information
Order Number 5 Hour
Timer
Selectable
Timer
LDO
Mode
No LDO
Mode
Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM3658SD X X L111B 1000 units, TNR
LM3658SDX X X L111B 4500 units, TNR
LM3658SD-A X X L155B 1000 units, TNR
LM3658SDX-A X X L155B 4500 units, TNR
LM3658SD-B X X L156B 1000 units, TNR
LM3658SDX-B X X L156B 4500 units, TNR
Bill of Material for LM3658 Evaluation Board
Designator Description Footprint Comment
C1, C2, C3 1 µF, ceramic 0805 TDK
R1, R2, R8 10kΩ 0805 Vishay